
−800 −750 −700 −650 −600 −550 −500 −450
500

550

600

650

700

750

800

850

900

950

1000

Easting (km)

N
or

th
in

g 
(k

m
)

Polar Stereograph −71N/0E

 

 

−510 −505 −500 −495 −490
850

855

860

865

870

875

880

885

Easting (km)

N
or

th
in

g 
(k

m
)

−3000 −2000 −1000 0 1000 2000 3000

−2000

−1000

0

1000

2000

Easting (km)

N
or

th
in

g 
(k

m
)

Segment
Frame
Start



0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

2−
w

ay travel tim
e (us)

0.00 km
80.656 S
29.274 W

10.20 km
80.716 S
28.984 W

20.37 km
80.789 S
29.306 W

30.56 km
80.823 S
29.833 W

40.73 km
80.863 S
30.348 W

50.91 km
80.903 S
30.864 W

distance
latitude

longitude

de
pt

h,
 e

r =
 3

.1
5 

(m
)

Data Frame ID: 20111029_03_001

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500



0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

2−
w

ay travel tim
e (us)

0.00 km
80.656 S
29.274 W

10.20 km
80.716 S
28.984 W

20.37 km
80.789 S
29.306 W

30.56 km
80.823 S
29.833 W

40.73 km
80.863 S
30.348 W

50.91 km
80.903 S
30.864 W

distance
latitude

longitude

de
pt

h,
 e

r =
 3

.1
5 

(m
)

Data Frame ID: 20111029_03_001

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500



−800 −750 −700 −650 −600 −550 −500 −450
500

550

600

650

700

750

800

850

900

950

1000

Easting (km)

N
or

th
in

g 
(k

m
)

Polar Stereograph −71N/0E

 

 

−535 −530 −525 −520 −515 −510

810

815

820

825

830

835

840

845

850

Easting (km)

N
or

th
in

g 
(k

m
)

−3000 −2000 −1000 0 1000 2000 3000

−2000

−1000

0

1000

2000

Easting (km)

N
or

th
in

g 
(k

m
)

Segment
Frame
Start



0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

2−
w

ay travel tim
e (us)

0.00 km
80.895 S
30.766 W

10.41 km
80.936 S
31.298 W

20.79 km
80.975 S
31.833 W

31.17 km
81.014 S
32.373 W

41.55 km
81.051 S
32.917 W

51.93 km
81.088 S
33.467 W

distance
latitude

longitude

de
pt

h,
 e

r =
 3

.1
5 

(m
)

Data Frame ID: 20111029_03_002

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500



0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

2−
w

ay travel tim
e (us)

0.00 km
80.895 S
30.766 W

10.41 km
80.936 S
31.298 W

20.79 km
80.975 S
31.833 W

31.17 km
81.014 S
32.373 W

41.55 km
81.051 S
32.917 W

51.93 km
81.088 S
33.467 W

distance
latitude

longitude

de
pt

h,
 e

r =
 3

.1
5 

(m
)

Data Frame ID: 20111029_03_002

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500



−800 −750 −700 −650 −600 −550 −500 −450
500

550

600

650

700

750

800

850

900

950

1000

Easting (km)

N
or

th
in

g 
(k

m
)

Polar Stereograph −71N/0E

 

 

−560 −555 −550 −545 −540 −535

770

775

780

785

790

795

800

805

810

Easting (km)

N
or

th
in

g 
(k

m
)

−3000 −2000 −1000 0 1000 2000 3000

−2000

−1000

0

1000

2000

Easting (km)

N
or

th
in

g 
(k

m
)

Segment
Frame
Start



0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

2−
w

ay travel tim
e (us)

0.00 km
81.081 S
33.364 W

10.41 km
81.118 S
33.918 W

20.79 km
81.154 S
34.475 W

31.17 km
81.188 S
35.037 W

41.55 km
81.222 S
35.603 W

51.93 km
81.255 S
36.173 W

distance
latitude

longitude

de
pt

h,
 e

r =
 3

.1
5 

(m
)

Data Frame ID: 20111029_03_003

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500

4000



0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

2−
w

ay travel tim
e (us)

0.00 km
81.081 S
33.364 W

10.41 km
81.118 S
33.918 W

20.79 km
81.154 S
34.475 W

31.17 km
81.188 S
35.037 W

41.55 km
81.222 S
35.603 W

51.93 km
81.255 S
36.173 W

distance
latitude

longitude

de
pt

h,
 e

r =
 3

.1
5 

(m
)

Data Frame ID: 20111029_03_003

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500

4000



−800 −750 −700 −650 −600 −550 −500 −450
500

550

600

650

700

750

800

850

900

950

1000

Easting (km)

N
or

th
in

g 
(k

m
)

Polar Stereograph −71N/0E

 

 

−585 −580 −575 −570 −565 −560

730

735

740

745

750

755

760

765

770

Easting (km)

N
or

th
in

g 
(k

m
)

−3000 −2000 −1000 0 1000 2000 3000

−2000

−1000

0

1000

2000

Easting (km)

N
or

th
in

g 
(k

m
)

Segment
Frame
Start



0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

2−
w

ay travel tim
e (us)

0.00 km
81.249 S
36.067 W

10.41 km
81.281 S
36.642 W

20.79 km
81.313 S
37.220 W

31.17 km
81.341 S
37.806 W

41.55 km
81.359 S
38.413 W

51.93 km
81.432 S
38.520 W

distance
latitude

longitude

de
pt

h,
 e

r =
 3

.1
5 

(m
)

Data Frame ID: 20111029_03_004

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500



0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

2−
w

ay travel tim
e (us)

0.00 km
81.249 S
36.067 W

10.41 km
81.281 S
36.642 W

20.79 km
81.313 S
37.220 W

31.17 km
81.341 S
37.806 W

41.55 km
81.359 S
38.413 W

51.93 km
81.432 S
38.520 W

distance
latitude

longitude

de
pt

h,
 e

r =
 3

.1
5 

(m
)

Data Frame ID: 20111029_03_004

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500



−800 −750 −700 −650 −600 −550 −500 −450
500

550

600

650

700

750

800

850

900

950

1000

Easting (km)

N
or

th
in

g 
(k

m
)

Polar Stereograph −71N/0E

 

 

−580 −575 −570 −565 −560 −555

725

730

735

740

745

750

755

760

765

770

Easting (km)

N
or

th
in

g 
(k

m
)

−3000 −2000 −1000 0 1000 2000 3000

−2000

−1000

0

1000

2000

Easting (km)

N
or

th
in

g 
(k

m
)

Segment
Frame
Start



0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

2−
w

ay travel tim
e (us)

0.00 km
81.419 S
38.597 W

10.41 km
81.449 S
38.026 W

20.79 km
81.420 S
37.441 W

31.17 km
81.389 S
36.856 W

41.55 km
81.357 S
36.275 W

51.93 km
81.324 S
35.698 W

distance
latitude

longitude

de
pt

h,
 e

r =
 3

.1
5 

(m
)

Data Frame ID: 20111029_03_005

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500

4000



0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

2−
w

ay travel tim
e (us)

0.00 km
81.419 S
38.597 W

10.41 km
81.449 S
38.026 W

20.79 km
81.420 S
37.441 W

31.17 km
81.389 S
36.856 W

41.55 km
81.357 S
36.275 W

51.93 km
81.324 S
35.698 W

distance
latitude

longitude

de
pt

h,
 e

r =
 3

.1
5 

(m
)

Data Frame ID: 20111029_03_005

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500

4000



−800 −750 −700 −650 −600 −550 −500 −450
500

550

600

650

700

750

800

850

900

950

1000

Easting (km)

N
or

th
in

g 
(k

m
)

Polar Stereograph −71N/0E

 

 

−550 −545 −540 −535 −530 −525
765

770

775

780

785

790

795

800

805

Easting (km)

N
or

th
in

g 
(k

m
)

−3000 −2000 −1000 0 1000 2000 3000

−2000

−1000

0

1000

2000

Easting (km)

N
or

th
in

g 
(k

m
)

Segment
Frame
Start



0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

2−
w

ay travel tim
e (us)

0.00 km
81.330 S
35.804 W

10.41 km
81.296 S
35.229 W

20.79 km
81.262 S
34.660 W

31.17 km
81.227 S
34.095 W

41.55 km
81.191 S
33.535 W

51.93 km
81.154 S
32.979 W

distance
latitude

longitude

de
pt

h,
 e

r =
 3

.1
5 

(m
)

Data Frame ID: 20111029_03_006

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500

4000



0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

2−
w

ay travel tim
e (us)

0.00 km
81.330 S
35.804 W

10.41 km
81.296 S
35.229 W

20.79 km
81.262 S
34.660 W

31.17 km
81.227 S
34.095 W

41.55 km
81.191 S
33.535 W

51.93 km
81.154 S
32.979 W

distance
latitude

longitude

de
pt

h,
 e

r =
 3

.1
5 

(m
)

Data Frame ID: 20111029_03_006

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500

4000



−800 −750 −700 −650 −600 −550 −500 −450
500

550

600

650

700

750

800

850

900

950

1000

Easting (km)

N
or

th
in

g 
(k

m
)

Polar Stereograph −71N/0E

 

 

−525 −520 −515 −510 −505 −500

810

815

820

825

830

835

840

845

Easting (km)

N
or

th
in

g 
(k

m
)

−3000 −2000 −1000 0 1000 2000 3000

−2000

−1000

0

1000

2000

Easting (km)

N
or

th
in

g 
(k

m
)

Segment
Frame
Start



0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

2−
w

ay travel tim
e (us)

0.00 km
81.161 S
33.082 W

10.41 km
81.123 S
32.528 W

20.79 km
81.085 S
31.982 W

31.16 km
81.045 S
31.439 W

41.54 km
81.005 S
30.902 W

51.92 km
80.965 S
30.368 W

distance
latitude

longitude

de
pt

h,
 e

r =
 3

.1
5 

(m
)

Data Frame ID: 20111029_03_007

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500

4000



0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

2−
w

ay travel tim
e (us)

0.00 km
81.161 S
33.082 W

10.41 km
81.123 S
32.528 W

20.79 km
81.085 S
31.982 W

31.16 km
81.045 S
31.439 W

41.54 km
81.005 S
30.902 W

51.92 km
80.965 S
30.368 W

distance
latitude

longitude

de
pt

h,
 e

r =
 3

.1
5 

(m
)

Data Frame ID: 20111029_03_007

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500

4000



−800 −750 −700 −650 −600 −550 −500 −450
500

550

600

650

700

750

800

850

900

950

1000

Easting (km)

N
or

th
in

g 
(k

m
)

Polar Stereograph −71N/0E

 

 

−490 −480 −470

835

840

845

850

855

860

865

870

875

880

885

Easting (km)

N
or

th
in

g 
(k

m
)

−3000 −2000 −1000 0 1000 2000 3000

−2000

−1000

0

1000

2000

Easting (km)

N
or

th
in

g 
(k

m
)

Segment
Frame
Start



0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

2−
w

ay travel tim
e (us)

0.00 km
80.972 S
30.467 W

10.41 km
80.931 S
29.937 W

20.79 km
80.889 S
29.412 W

31.17 km
80.862 S
28.862 W

41.55 km
80.900 S
28.343 W

51.93 km
80.986 S
28.167 W

distance
latitude

longitude

de
pt

h,
 e

r =
 3

.1
5 

(m
)

Data Frame ID: 20111029_03_008

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500



0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

2−
w

ay travel tim
e (us)

0.00 km
80.972 S
30.467 W

10.41 km
80.931 S
29.937 W

20.79 km
80.889 S
29.412 W

31.17 km
80.862 S
28.862 W

41.55 km
80.900 S
28.343 W

51.93 km
80.986 S
28.167 W

distance
latitude

longitude

de
pt

h,
 e

r =
 3

.1
5 

(m
)

Data Frame ID: 20111029_03_008

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500



−800 −750 −700 −650 −600 −550 −500 −450
500

550

600

650

700

750

800

850

900

950

1000

Easting (km)

N
or

th
in

g 
(k

m
)

Polar Stereograph −71N/0E

 

 

−500 −490 −480 −470

830

840

850

860

870

880

Easting (km)

N
or

th
in

g 
(k

m
)

−3000 −2000 −1000 0 1000 2000 3000

−2000

−1000

0

1000

2000

Easting (km)

N
or

th
in

g 
(k

m
)

Segment
Frame
Start



0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

2−
w

ay travel tim
e (us)

0.00 km
80.969 S
28.164 W

10.41 km
81.052 S
28.381 W

20.79 km
81.078 S
28.935 W

31.17 km
81.039 S
29.472 W

41.55 km
80.993 S
29.990 W

51.93 km
80.948 S
30.506 W

distance
latitude

longitude

de
pt

h,
 e

r =
 3

.1
5 

(m
)

Data Frame ID: 20111029_03_009

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500



0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

2−
w

ay travel tim
e (us)

0.00 km
80.969 S
28.164 W

10.41 km
81.052 S
28.381 W

20.79 km
81.078 S
28.935 W

31.17 km
81.039 S
29.472 W

41.55 km
80.993 S
29.990 W

51.93 km
80.948 S
30.506 W

distance
latitude

longitude

de
pt

h,
 e

r =
 3

.1
5 

(m
)

Data Frame ID: 20111029_03_009

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500



−800 −750 −700 −650 −600 −550 −500 −450
500

550

600

650

700

750

800

850

900

950

1000

Easting (km)

N
or

th
in

g 
(k

m
)

Polar Stereograph −71N/0E

 

 

−550 −540 −530 −520 −510 −500

810

820

830

840

850

860

870

880

Easting (km)

N
or

th
in

g 
(k

m
)

−3000 −2000 −1000 0 1000 2000 3000

−2000

−1000

0

1000

2000

Easting (km)

N
or

th
in

g 
(k

m
)

Segment
Frame
Start



0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

2−
w

ay travel tim
e (us)

0.00 km
80.956 S
30.410 W

10.41 km
80.910 S
30.925 W

20.79 km
80.864 S
31.435 W

31.17 km
80.818 S
31.943 W

41.55 km
80.773 S
32.450 W

51.93 km
80.728 S
32.954 W

distance
latitude

longitude

de
pt

h,
 e

r =
 3

.1
5 

(m
)

Data Frame ID: 20111029_03_010

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500

4000



0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

2−
w

ay travel tim
e (us)

0.00 km
80.956 S
30.410 W

10.41 km
80.910 S
30.925 W

20.79 km
80.864 S
31.435 W

31.17 km
80.818 S
31.943 W

41.55 km
80.773 S
32.450 W

51.93 km
80.728 S
32.954 W

distance
latitude

longitude

de
pt

h,
 e

r =
 3

.1
5 

(m
)

Data Frame ID: 20111029_03_010

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500

4000



−800 −750 −700 −650 −600 −550 −500 −450
500

550

600

650

700

750

800

850

900

950

1000

Easting (km)

N
or

th
in

g 
(k

m
)

Polar Stereograph −71N/0E

 

 

−590 −580 −570 −560 −550

810

820

830

840

850

860

870

880

Easting (km)

N
or

th
in

g 
(k

m
)

−3000 −2000 −1000 0 1000 2000 3000

−2000

−1000

0

1000

2000

Easting (km)

N
or

th
in

g 
(k

m
)

Segment
Frame
Start



0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

2−
w

ay travel tim
e (us)

0.00 km
80.736 S
32.861 W

10.41 km
80.690 S
33.363 W

20.79 km
80.644 S
33.860 W

31.16 km
80.598 S
34.356 W

41.54 km
80.552 S
34.850 W

51.92 km
80.506 S
35.340 W

distance
latitude

longitude

de
pt

h,
 e

r =
 3

.1
5 

(m
)

Data Frame ID: 20111029_03_011

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500



0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

2−
w

ay travel tim
e (us)

0.00 km
80.736 S
32.861 W

10.41 km
80.690 S
33.363 W

20.79 km
80.644 S
33.860 W

31.16 km
80.598 S
34.356 W

41.54 km
80.552 S
34.850 W

51.92 km
80.506 S
35.340 W

distance
latitude

longitude

de
pt

h,
 e

r =
 3

.1
5 

(m
)

Data Frame ID: 20111029_03_011

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500



−800 −750 −700 −650 −600 −550 −500 −450
500

550

600

650

700

750

800

850

900

950

1000

Easting (km)

N
or

th
in

g 
(k

m
)

Polar Stereograph −71N/0E

 

 

−640 −630 −620 −610 −600

810

820

830

840

850

860

870

880

Easting (km)

N
or

th
in

g 
(k

m
)

−3000 −2000 −1000 0 1000 2000 3000

−2000

−1000

0

1000

2000

Easting (km)

N
or

th
in

g 
(k

m
)

Segment
Frame
Start



0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

2−
w

ay travel tim
e (us)

0.00 km
80.515 S
35.249 W

10.41 km
80.468 S
35.738 W

20.79 km
80.422 S
36.224 W

31.17 km
80.376 S
36.708 W

41.55 km
80.330 S
37.189 W

51.93 km
80.283 S
37.667 W

distance
latitude

longitude

de
pt

h,
 e

r =
 3

.1
5 

(m
)

Data Frame ID: 20111029_03_012

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500

4000



0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

2−
w

ay travel tim
e (us)

0.00 km
80.515 S
35.249 W

10.41 km
80.468 S
35.738 W

20.79 km
80.422 S
36.224 W

31.17 km
80.376 S
36.708 W

41.55 km
80.330 S
37.189 W

51.93 km
80.283 S
37.667 W

distance
latitude

longitude

de
pt

h,
 e

r =
 3

.1
5 

(m
)

Data Frame ID: 20111029_03_012

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500

4000



−800 −750 −700 −650 −600 −550 −500 −450
500

550

600

650

700

750

800

850

900

950

1000

Easting (km)

N
or

th
in

g 
(k

m
)

Polar Stereograph −71N/0E

 

 

−690 −680 −670 −660 −650

810

820

830

840

850

860

870

Easting (km)

N
or

th
in

g 
(k

m
)

−3000 −2000 −1000 0 1000 2000 3000

−2000

−1000

0

1000

2000

Easting (km)

N
or

th
in

g 
(k

m
)

Segment
Frame
Start



25

30

35

40

45

50

55

60

65

70

75

2−
w

ay travel tim
e (us)

0.00 km
80.292 S
37.578 W

10.38 km
80.245 S
38.051 W

20.73 km
80.173 S
38.391 W

31.09 km
80.101 S
38.735 W

41.44 km
80.031 S
39.085 W

51.80 km
79.961 S
39.432 W

distance
latitude

longitude

de
pt

h,
 e

r =
 3

.1
5 

(m
)

Data Frame ID: 20111029_03_013

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500



25

30

35

40

45

50

55

60

65

70

75

2−
w

ay travel tim
e (us)

0.00 km
80.292 S
37.578 W

10.38 km
80.245 S
38.051 W

20.73 km
80.173 S
38.391 W

31.09 km
80.101 S
38.735 W

41.44 km
80.031 S
39.085 W

51.80 km
79.961 S
39.432 W

distance
latitude

longitude

de
pt

h,
 e

r =
 3

.1
5 

(m
)

Data Frame ID: 20111029_03_013

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500



−800 −750 −700 −650 −600 −550 −500 −450
500

550

600

650

700

750

800

850

900

950

1000

Easting (km)

N
or

th
in

g 
(k

m
)

Polar Stereograph −71N/0E

 

 

−740 −730 −720 −710 −700
810

820

830

840

850

860

870

880

Easting (km)

N
or

th
in

g 
(k

m
)

−3000 −2000 −1000 0 1000 2000 3000

−2000

−1000

0

1000

2000

Easting (km)

N
or

th
in

g 
(k

m
)

Segment
Frame
Start



45

50

55

60

65

70

75

80

85

2−
w

ay travel tim
e (us)

0.00 km
79.974 S
39.368 W

10.39 km
79.903 S
39.713 W

20.75 km
79.832 S
40.052 W

31.12 km
79.761 S
40.387 W

41.49 km
79.689 S
40.718 W

51.86 km
79.617 S
41.044 W

distance
latitude

longitude

de
pt

h,
 e

r =
 3

.1
5 

(m
)

Data Frame ID: 20111029_03_014

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500



45

50

55

60

65

70

75

80

85

2−
w

ay travel tim
e (us)

0.00 km
79.974 S
39.368 W

10.39 km
79.903 S
39.713 W

20.75 km
79.832 S
40.052 W

31.12 km
79.761 S
40.387 W

41.49 km
79.689 S
40.718 W

51.86 km
79.617 S
41.044 W

distance
latitude

longitude

de
pt

h,
 e

r =
 3

.1
5 

(m
)

Data Frame ID: 20111029_03_014

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500



−800 −750 −700 −650 −600 −550 −500 −450
500

550

600

650

700

750

800

850

900

950

1000

Easting (km)

N
or

th
in

g 
(k

m
)

Polar Stereograph −71N/0E

 

 

−780 −770 −760 −750 −740

830

840

850

860

870

880

890

Easting (km)

N
or

th
in

g 
(k

m
)

−3000 −2000 −1000 0 1000 2000 3000

−2000

−1000

0

1000

2000

Easting (km)

N
or

th
in

g 
(k

m
)

Segment
Frame
Start



50

55

60

65

70

75

2−
w

ay travel tim
e (us)

0.00 km
79.631 S
40.983 W

9.33 km
79.566 S
41.274 W

18.65 km
79.501 S
41.560 W

27.98 km
79.435 S
41.843 W

37.31 km
79.370 S
42.123 W

46.62 km
79.304 S
42.399 W

distance
latitude

longitude

de
pt

h,
 e

r =
 3

.1
5 

(m
)

Data Frame ID: 20111029_03_015
−500

0

500

1000

1500



50

55

60

65

70

75

2−
w

ay travel tim
e (us)

0.00 km
79.631 S
40.983 W

9.33 km
79.566 S
41.274 W

18.65 km
79.501 S
41.560 W

27.98 km
79.435 S
41.843 W

37.31 km
79.370 S
42.123 W

46.62 km
79.304 S
42.399 W

distance
latitude

longitude

de
pt

h,
 e

r =
 3

.1
5 

(m
)

Data Frame ID: 20111029_03_015
−500

0

500

1000

1500


